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Service Quality Report 
To The 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 

Substantive Rule 525.81 

2007 Reporting Year 

In Accordance With 

Cap Rock Energy 

Project 35145 
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Service Quality Report to the Public Utility Commission of Texas 

Distribution Feeder Indices for Forced InterruDtions 
List all Distribution Feeders on Texas System 
With More Than 10 Customers 
Add or Delete Rows as Necessary 

Total Number of Feeders 

2007-ES-SQR.xls 
Feeder-SAIFI 



Service Quality Report to the Public Utility Commission of Texas 

86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 

6 2168 2 319 0.263323 
50 1440 3 717 0.248257 

208 0.1 15385 29 5700 1 
8 4780 1 9 0.1 11 11 1 
79 1956 3 112 0.071429 
59 2254 5 27 0.037037 

2007-ES-SQR.xls 
Feeder-SAlFl 



Service Quality Report to the Public Utility Commission of Texas 

2007 SAlFl 2006 SAlFl Substation Feeder Number of 
Ran king Ranking Identification Identification Customers 

92 91 1276 4 69 
93 80 5600 2 30 

2007 SAlFl 
Value 

0.028986 
0 

2007-ES-SQR.xls 
Feeder-SAIFI 



Service Quality ReDort to the Public Utility Commission of Texas 

Distribution Feeder Indices for Forced Interruptions 
List all Distribution Feeders on Texas System 
With More Than 10 Customers 
Add or Delete Rows as Necessary 

Total Number of Feeders 
r 93 1 

2007-ES-SQR.xls 
Feeder-SAID1 



Service Qualitv Report to the Public Utilitv Commission of Texas 

2007-ES-SQR.xls 
Feeder-SAID1 



Service Quality Report to the Public Utility Commission of Texas 

2007 SAID1 2006 SAID1 Substation Feeder Number of 
Ranking Ranking Identification Identification Customers 

92 91 1276 4 69 
93 82 5600 2 30 

2007 SAID1 
Value 

2.869564 
0 

2007-ESSQR.xls 
Feeder-SAID1 



Service Qualitv Report to the Public Utility Commission of Texas 

Causes of Forced Interruptions 
Weather (Including Lightning) 
Vegetation 

Cap Rock Energy 

Percentage 
55.48% 
2.37% 

INTERRUPTION CAUSES 
Provide the percentage of interruptions 
attributable to each cause. 

Animals and Birds 
People (Including cars and farm equip) 
Utility-owned Equipment 
Other 
Unknown 

2007 Reporting Year 

6.54% 
2.72% 
26.27% 
1.78% 
4.84% 


